RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept-Expend a grant from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Public Library to retroactively accept and
4	expend a grant in the amount of \$23,400 from the Friends of the San Francisco Public
5	Library for a part-time, as-needed, editor for the publication, At the San Francisco
6	Public Library.
7	
8	WHEREAS, At the San Francisco Public Library is a monthly news letter which
9	includes a complete calendar of events, programs, story times, and exhibitions offered to the
10	public at various Branch Libraries; and,
11	WHEREAS, At the San Francisco Public Library was published by the Friends of the
12	San Francisco Public Library from its inception to 2002 at which time the Library was
13	requested to assume management of the publication; and,
14	WHEREAS, since 2002 the publication has been a shared venture with a joint editorial
15	committee with full financial support from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library; and,
16	WHEREAS, the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library have allocated funds to
17	support a part-time editor for the publication; now, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Public Library be authorized to accept and
19	expend the \$23,400 grant from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library for the salary
20	and fringe benefits for a part-time, as-needed, editor for the At the San Francisco Public
21	Library publication.
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	Recommended:	Approved:
2		Mayor
3		
4		Approved:
5	City Librarian	Controller
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		